H Charl -Mecklenb
, City of Charlotte Goverrment Center
a» 600 East 4th Street

CITY OF Charlotte, NC 28202

CHARLOTTE
Legislation Text

File #: 15-21126, Version: 1

Fourth Parallel Runway - Early Grading Change Order

Action:
Approve change order #1 for $3,657,630.53 to ES Wagner Company, LLC for the Fourth Parallel
Runway - Early Grading project.

Staff Resource(s):
Haley Gentry, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation

= Aviation is in the design phase for the Fourth Parallel Runway Program which will enhance airfield
capacity and operational efficiency.

= On March 13, 2023, City Council approved a contract in the amount of $44,589,894.76 with ES
Wagner Company, LLC for the Fourth Parallel Runway - Early Grading project.

= The project consists of grading, drainage, fencing, erosion and sediment control, tree clearing,
sanitary sewer installation, concrete box culvert extension and duct bank installation.

= This change order will provide modifications to proposed communication duct bank and storm drain
systems, and the removal of compost stockpiles left by the closed composting facility.

* Including these work elements in the current contract allows for a more compact project schedule
as the final design packages are completed over the next six months.

* The new total value of the contract is $48,247,525.29.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise
Established DBE Goal: 14.00%
Committed DBE Goal: 14.15%

All work involved in this change order will be performed by ES Wagner Company, LLC and their existing
subcontractors.

Fiscal Note
Funding: Aviation Capital Investment Plan

City of Charlotte Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

